502300809 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashish DUBEY	04/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Gypsum Company	
Street Address:	550 West Adams Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661-3676	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022936229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023317111

Email: anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg, LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18448.0051.US0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino
Signature:	/anthony p venturino/
Date:	04/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 18448-0051-US0002_Assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = 18448-0051-US0002_Assignment \#page 2.tif$

OP \$40.00 138427

PATENT REEL: 030161 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,
Ashish DUBEY , residing at 959 Ellsworth Drive, Grayslake, IL 60030 ;
have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled:
DIMENSIONALLY STABLE GEOPOLYMER COMPOSITION AND METHOD
(Check one) US Patent Application No. 13/842,100 filed March 15, 2013, and US
Provisional Application No. 61/639803, filed April 27, 2012 and US Provisional Application
No. 61/653696 filed May 31, 2012, upon which this application claims benefit under 35
U.S.C. §119(e).
filed on:as US patent Application No:
which is the US National Stage of having
an international filing date of
AND, WHEREAS <u>United States Gypsum Company</u> a corporation having a place of business located at <u>550 West Adams Street</u> , Chicago, IL <u>60661-3676</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the Invention including all patents and patent applications thereto;
NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Invention including said United

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak, Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP, whose address is 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Invention, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim

PATENT REEL: 030161 FRAME: 0648 AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Invention or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

O4/05/2013
Date
Inventor: Ashish DUBEY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF LAKE
SS:

On APRIL 5, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ashish DUBEY to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SANDRA J. KRAJECKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/29/2014